## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 734 by Representative Villio

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 25, after "been" and before "a" change "requested with" to "requested,
- 3 approved, and arranged through"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, at the end of line 1, change "defendant" to "offender"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 2, after "the" and before the period "." change "defendant" to "offender"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, at the beginning of line 6, change "defendant or the interests of the defendant"
- to "offender or the interests of the offender"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 7, after "been" and before "a" change "requested with" to "requested,
- approved, and arranged through"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 11, after "represent the" and before "related to" change "defendant or the
- interests of the defendant" to "offender or the interests of the offender"